502778438 04/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2825033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUELLAN, INC.	12/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUELLAN LLC	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8594258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: docketing@fogglaw.com **Correspondent Name:** FOGG & POWERS LLC

Address Line 1: 5810 W 78TH ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SE-2672-AN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER SWANSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Swanson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=00402784#page1.tif source=00402784#page2.tif source=00402784#page3.tif source=00402784#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032738 FRAME: 0959

502778438

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "QUELLAN, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUELLAN,

INC." TO "QUELLAN LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 4:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

3294635 8100V

131443776

AUTHENT CATION: 0994324

DATE: 12-18-13

PATENT REEL: 032738 FRAME: 0960

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "QUELLAN LLC" FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011,

AT 4:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

3294635 8100V

131443776

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 0994324 \)

DATE: 12-18-13

PATENT REEL: 032738 FRAME: 0961

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:29 PM 12/27/2011 FILED 04:13 PM 12/27/2011 SRV 111340309 - 3294635 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date the Corporation first formed is September 28, 2000.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Quellan, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Quellan LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion and the conversion provided for herein shall become effective at 11:55 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 30, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 23rd day of December, A.D. 2011.

Name: Douglas A. Balog

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 032738 FRAME: 0962

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:29 PM 12/27/2011 FILED 04:13 PM 12/27/2011 SRV 111340309 - 3294635 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

FIRST:

RECORDED: 04/23/2014

The name of the limited liability company is: Quellan LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office and the name of the registered agent of the limited liability company are: The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, DE 19801.

THIRD: The latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is: perpetual.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Formation and the limited liability company formation provided for herein shall become effective at 11:55 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 30, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on the 23rd day of December, A.D. 2011.

Ву: ____

Name: Douglas A. Balog Authorized Person

PATENT . 032738 EDA

REEL: 032738 FRAME: 0963